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SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon's

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’s class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf
for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Perfect GPA Selection.

$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




11119/17 AQU (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.54

11/19/17 AQU (Race 2)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.29

11119/17 AQU (Race 3)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.25

11/19/17 AQU (Race 4)
6.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.33

11119/17 AQU (Race 5)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.14
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SEETHISQUICK (6-1)

STUN (10-1)

FOOCH (9-5)

SMIDGE (15-1)

DISRUPTOR (7-2)

SHIDOSHI (5-2)

LOVE YOUR BUTTONS (5-2)
TRY FLYING (4-1)

LYRICAL MIRACLE (8-1)
CONQUEST BIGLUCK E (2-1)
NOMINAL DOLLARS (7-2)
INVENTOR'S GATE (30-1)
JET BLACK (20-1)
ARBITRATOR (5-2)
BECKER'S GALAXY (7-2)
SUDDEN SURPRISE (5-1)
CLOUD CONTROL (6-1)
NOBODY MOVE (12-1)
LOKI'S VENGEANCE (5-2)
GOLD FOR THE KING (2-1)
MTO-PAY THE PRICE (4-1)
POWER OF ATTORNEY (5-1)
MTO-BLINDED VISION (5-2)
THUNDER'S HONOR (8-1)
ORBED (7-2)

FIXED POINT (20-1)

TOM'S MUSIC (10-1)

FAST BOAT (8-5)

THE PRESIDENCY (6-1)
RIDE TO THE SUNSET (12-1)
FOR GREATER GLORY (9-5)
WABEL (8-1)

DEARIE (30-1)

ABIDING STAR (6-1)

MILLS (5-2)

SHALAKO (3-1)

Speed
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Jockey

LOPEZ PASCACIO
DOMINGUEZ CHRISTIAN G
VELAZQUEZ JR
CANCEL ERIC
FRANCO MANUEL
LEBRON VICTOR
ROSARIO JOEL
ORTIZ IRAD JR

DAVIS DYLAN

ORTIZ JOSE L
ROSARIO JOEL
DAVIS JACQUELINE A
GARCIA MARTIN
CARMOUCHE K
ORTIZ IRAD JR

SAEZ LUIS

ARROYO ANGEL S
LEBRON VICTOR
ORTIZ JOSE L
ROSARIO JOEL
RIDER TBA
CARMOUCHE K
RIDER TBA

FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ JOSE L
DOMINGUEZ CHRISTIAN G
LuzzimJ

ROSARIO JOEL

SAEZ LUIS

GARCIA MARTIN
DAVIS DYLAN

SAEZ LUIS

ARRIETA FRANCISCO
BRAVO J

ORTIZ JOSE L
FRANCO MANUEL

Grade Trainer
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PARKER JOSEPH
MEJIA JAIME

WARD WESLEY A
CHATTERPAUL NAIPAUL
CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
CANNIZZO DAVID A
CANNIZZO DAVID A
JACOBSON DAVID
SCIACCA GARY

RICE LINDA

DUGGAN DAVID P
STREICHER KENNETH
SCIACCA GARY
CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
COXBRADH

KIMMEL JOHN C
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
RICE LINDA

BAKER CHARLTON
CANNIZZO DAVID A
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
GULLO GARY P
WEAVER GEORGE
JERKENS JAMES A
MEJIA JAIME

MARTIN CARLOS F
CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
JERKENS JAMES A
MARTIN CARLOS F
JACOBSON DAVID

PINO MICHAEL V
O'BRIEN LEO

ALLARD EDWARD T
LEVINE BRUCE

NEVIN MICHELLE

Grade
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Fitness

1.25
0.50
3.00
0.50
2.00
1.50
2.00
3.00
1.50
3.75
2.25
1.00
1.75
2.75
2.50
225
225
1.75
1.75
3.00
UK
1.50
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1.50
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1.25
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0.75
3.00
2.50
2.50
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11/19/17 AQU (Race 6)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 2.25

11119/17 AQU (Race 7)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.94

11/19/17 AQU (Race 8)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.78

11119/17 AQU (Race 9)
11.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.93
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RAAGHEB (9-5)

PIONEER SPIRIT (10-1)
BOBBY G (4-1)

NEW YORK SONG (15-1)
BUSINESS EXPENSE (7-2)
ISLAND THERAPY (50-1)
KRAMPUS (3-1)

MARKITOFF (12-1)

RAPT (5-1)

POCKET CHANGE (8-1)
THEJ Y (10-1)

HOMEWOOD FIELD (4-1)
MTO-FLASH TRADING (5-2)
MTO-HALLOWEEN HORROR (5-2)
WAR CANOE (5-1)
REMARQUED (4-1)

CHURCH SOCIAL (2-1)
NUTCRACKER SUITE (12-1)
MTO-STAY FOND (7-2)
MTO-SPRING FOR MORE (8-1)
NAWLINS KITTY (8-1)
DRIVEN BY SPEED (7-2)
MTO-JUST GOT OUT (5-2)
BIGKAT AND CAMILLE (20-1)
MTO-ROAD TO PERFECTION (6-1)
BONITA SPRINGS (15-1)
FAVORABLE OUTCOME (6-5)
SQUARE SHOOTER (15-1)
SKYLER'S SCRAMJET (7-2)
HARLAN PUNCH (3-1)

VERY VERY STELLA (3-1)
PETE'S PLAY CALL (12-1)
CERRO (12-1)

ALWAYS A SUSPECT (8-1)
DESPERADO (15-1)

CAPTAIN HARDSHIP (6-1)
SUMMER CAUSEWAY (50-1)
GLAD MOON (12-1)
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MARAGH RAJIV
SAEZ LUIS
CASTELLANO J J
LEZCANO JOSE
ORTIZ JOSE L
SIMPSON T W
VELAZQUEZ JR
CARMOUCHE K
FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ IRAD JR
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ROSARIO JOEL
RIDER TBA

RIDER TBA

DAVIS DYLAN
FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ JOSE L
CARMOUCHE K
RIDER TBA
LEBRON VICTOR
ROSARIO JOEL
VELAZQUEZ JR
ORTIZ JOSE L
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ORTIZ IRAD JR
LEZCANO JOSE
CASTELLANO J J
ORTIZ JOSE L
VELAZQUEZ JR
MARAGH RAJIV
ORTIZ IRAD JR
ARROYO ANGEL S
SAEZ LUIS
ALVARADO JUNIOR
DAVIS DYLAN
FRANCO MANUEL
DOMINGUEZ CHRISTIAN G
CARMOUCHE K
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JACOBSON DAVID
COXBRAD H

MOTION H GRAHAM
VIOLETTE RICHARD JR
BROWN CHAD C
PARBOO BISNATH
MOTT WILLIAM |
MAKER MICHAEL J
RIBAUDO ROBERT J
SERVIS JASON

HENNIG MARK

BROWN CHAD C
TERRANOVA JOHNP I
TERRANOVA JOHNP I
CONTESSA GARY C
RIBAUDO ROBERT J
MCGAUGHEY CLAUDE lII
MORLEY THOMAS
PLETCHER TODD A
MIRANDA LUIS A
RUBLEY KELLY
PLETCHER TODD A
RICE LINDA

BROWN BRUCE R
DONK DAVID

BUSH THOMAS M
BROWN CHAD C
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
NEVIN MICHELLE
JACOBSON DAVID
JACOBSON DAVID
DIODORO ROBERTINO
DIODORO ROBERTINO
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
MILNE JOAN

MOTION H GRAHAM
MEJIA JAIME
DICKINSON MICHAEL W
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2.00
2.75
225
2.50
3.50
1.00
2.50
2.25
2.00
3.25
1.75
2.75
1.50
1.25
0.75
225
225
1.00
1.75
1.50
2.50
3.00
2.50
1.75
225
1.75
3.50
2.75
3.00
2.25
2.75
2.50
3.00
2.50
1.00
2.00
0.50
2.00
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CUMULATIVE (8-1)
ELECTRO (10-1)
MTO-UNFORESEEABLE (5-1)
PROMETHEAN (12-1)

IM THE CAPTAIN NOW (3-1)
CULTURE CARRIER (7-5)
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ARROYO ANGEL S
SAEZ LUIS

SAEZ LUIS
DECARLOCP
ORTIZ IRAD JR
CASTELLANO J J
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DIODORO ROBERTINO
MAKER MICHAEL J
SERPE PHILIP M
PROCTOR THOMAS F
TAGG BARCLAY
BROWN CHAD C
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