

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (\checkmark) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Perfect GPA Selection.

= Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
11/19/17 AQU (Race 1)	2	SEETHISQUICK (6-1)	F	F	LOPEZ PASCACIO	В	PARKER JOSEPH	С			1.25	
6.0 furlongs (main)	3	STUN (10-1)	C+	F	DOMINGUEZ CHRISTIAN G	F	MEJIA JAIME	F		• •	0.50	
Average GPA: 1.54	4	FOOCH (9-5)	В	D	VELAZQUEZ J R	A	WARD WESLEY A	Α	✓		3.00	W
	5	SMIDGE (15-1)			CANCEL ERIC	D	CHATTERPAUL NAIPAUL	D			0.50	
	6	DISRUPTOR (7-2)	B+	F	FRANCO MANUEL	С	CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE	В		•	2.00	S
	1	SHIDOSHI (5-2)	C+	F↑	LEBRON VICTOR	С	CANNIZZO DAVID A	С		••	1.50	
	1A	LOVE YOUR BUTTONS (5-2)	В	F	ROSARIO JOEL	В	CANNIZZO DAVID A	С		•	2.00	S
11/19/17 AQU (Race 2)	1	TRY FLYING (4-1)	Α	D↑	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	JACOBSON DAVID	В	111	•••	3.00	Р
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	LYRICAL MIRACLE (8-1)	В	F	DAVIS DYLAN	С	SCIACCA GARY	D		••••	1.50	
Average GPA: 2.29	3	CONQUEST BIGLUCK E (2-1)	Α	Α	ORTIZ JOSE L	В	RICE LINDA	Α	✓	•	3.75	W
	4	NOMINAL DOLLARS (7-2)	В	D↑	ROSARIO JOEL	В	DUGGAN DAVID P	С	✓	••	2.25	
	5	INVENTOR'S GATE (30-1)	В	F	DAVIS JACQUELINE A	D	STREICHER KENNETH	F		• •	1.00	
	6	JET BLACK (20-1)	F	A ↑	GARCIA MARTIN	С	SCIACCA GARY	D		• • •	1.75	
	7	ARBITRATOR (5-2)	B+	В	CARMOUCHE K	С	CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE	В	11	• •	2.75	S
11/19/17 AQU (Race 3)	1	BECKER'S GALAXY (7-2)	B+	F	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В		• •	2.50	Р
7.0 furlongs (main)	2	SUDDEN SURPRISE (5-1)	C+	F	SAEZ LUIS	В	COX BRAD H	A		• •	2.25	
Average GPA: 2.25	3	CLOUD CONTROL (6-1)	A	F↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	KIMMEL JOHN C	В	111	• •	2.25	
	4	NOBODY MOVE (12-1)	B+	F↑	LEBRON VICTOR	С	TOSCANO JOHN T JR	С	111	••••	1.75	
	5	LOKI'S VENGEANCE (5-2)	F	F	ORTIZ JOSE L	В	RICE LINDA	A			1.75	
	6	GOLD FOR THE KING (2-1)	В	С	ROSARIO JOEL	В	BAKER CHARLTON	A		••	3.00	W
11/19/17 AQU (Race 4)	1	MTO-PAY THE PRICE (4-1)			RIDER TBA		CANNIZZO DAVID A	С			UK	
6.0 furlongs (turf)	2	POWER OF ATTORNEY (5-1)	D	F	CARMOUCHE K	С	MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P	В		•	1.50	
Average GPA: 1.33	3	MTO-BLINDED VISION (5-2)	B+	C ↑	RIDER TBA		GULLO GARY P	В		•	2.00	S
	4	THUNDER'S HONOR (8-1)	D	F	FRANCO MANUEL	С	WEAVER GEORGE	С			1.25	
	5	ORBED (7-2)			ORTIZ JOSE L	В	JERKENS JAMES A	В			1.50	
	6	FIXED POINT (20-1)			DOMINGUEZ CHRISTIAN G	F	MEJIA JAIME	F			0.00	
	7	TOM'S MUSIC (10-1)	C+	F	LUZZI M J	D	MARTIN CARLOS F	С		•	1.25	
	8	FAST BOAT (8-5)	В	D	ROSARIO JOEL	В	CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE	В	✓	••	2.50	W
	9	THE PRESIDENCY (6-1)	B+	F	SAEZ LUIS	В	JERKENS JAMES A	В	✓	••	2.25	Р
	10	RIDE TO THE SUNSET (12-1)			GARCIA MARTIN	С	MARTIN CARLOS F	С			1.00	
11/19/17 AQU (Race 5)	1	FOR GREATER GLORY (9-5)		F	DAVIS DYLAN	С	JACOBSON DAVID	В		••••	1.25	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	WABEL (8-1)	B+	C ↑	SAEZ LUIS	В	PINO MICHAEL V	A	√	••	3.00	Р
Average GPA: 2.14	3	DEARIE (30-1)	B+	F	ARRIETA FRANCISCO	F	O'BRIEN LEO	F			0.75	
ū	4	ABIDING STAR (6-1)	A	С	BRAVO J	В	ALLARD EDWARD T	В		•	3.00	Р
	5	MILLS (5-2)	A	D ↑		В	LEVINE BRUCE	С	11	••	2.50	
	6	SHALAKO (3-1)	A		FRANCO MANUEL	C	NEVIN MICHELLE	В		• •	2.50	

	1A	RAAGHEB (9-5)	C+	D	MARAGH RAJIV	С	JACOBSON DAVID	В		•	2.00	
11/19/17 AQU (Race 6)	3	PIONEER SPIRIT (10-1)	В	D↑	SAEZ LUIS	В	COX BRAD H	A		•	2.75	
8.5 furlongs (turf)	1	BOBBY G (4-1)	B+	F↑	CASTELLANO J J	В	MOTION H GRAHAM	В	111		2.25	
Average GPA: 2.25	4	NEW YORK SONG (15-1)	B+	С	LEZCANO JOSE	С	VIOLETTE RICHARD JR	В	✓	• •	2.50	
	5	BUSINESS EXPENSE (7-2)	B+	Α	ORTIZ JOSE L	В	BROWN CHAD C	A	111		3.50	W
	6	ISLAND THERAPY (50-1)	С	F↑	SIMPSON T W	С	PARBOO BISNATH			• • •	1.00	
	7	KRAMPUS (3-1)	B+	D↑	VELAZQUEZ J R	A	MOTT WILLIAM I	С	111	•	2.50	
	8	MARKITOFF (12-1)	Α	F↑	CARMOUCHE K	С	MAKER MICHAEL J	В	111	• •	2.25	
	9	RAPT (5-1)	B+	D	FRANCO MANUEL	С	RIBAUDO ROBERT J	С	11	• •	2.00	
	10	POCKET CHANGE (8-1)	B+	C ↑	ORTIZ IRAD JR	A	SERVIS JASON	A		• •	3.25	Р
	11	THE J Y (10-1)	Α	F↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	HENNIG MARK	D	111	•	1.75	
	1A	HOMEWOOD FIELD (4-1)	C+	С	ROSARIO JOEL	В	BROWN CHAD C	Α	11	•	2.75	
	2	MTO-FLASH TRADING (5-2)	A	F↑	RIDER TBA		TERRANOVA JOHN P II	С		•	1.50	
	2B	MTO-HALLOWEEN HORROR (5-2)	В	F↑	RIDER TBA		TERRANOVA JOHN P II	С		•	1.25	
11/19/17 AQU (Race 7)	2	WAR CANOE (5-1)		F↑	DAVIS DYLAN	С	CONTESSA GARY C	D	111	• • • •	0.75	
8.0 furlongs (turf)	3	REMARQUED (4-1)	B+	С	FRANCO MANUEL	С	RIBAUDO ROBERT J	С	1111	• •	2.25	
Average GPA: 1.94	4	CHURCH SOCIAL (2-1)	B+	D	ORTIZ JOSE L	В	MCGAUGHEY CLAUDE III	С	1111	•	2.25	
	5	NUTCRACKER SUITE (12-1)		F↑	CARMOUCHE K	С	MORLEY THOMAS	С			1.00	
	1	MTO-STAY FOND (7-2)	С	D	RIDER TBA		PLETCHER TODD A	A		•	1.75	
	6	MTO-SPRING FOR MORE (8-1)	В	F	LEBRON VICTOR	С	MIRANDA LUIS A	D		• •	1.50	
	7	NAWLINS KITTY (8-1)	Α	F↑	ROSARIO JOEL	В	RUBLEY KELLY	В	11	• •	2.50	s
	1A	DRIVEN BY SPEED (7-2)	B+	D↑	VELAZQUEZ J R	A	PLETCHER TODD A	A	1111	• •	3.00	W
	8	MTO-JUST GOT OUT (5-2)	В	F	ORTIZ JOSE L	В	RICE LINDA	A		• • •	2.50	s
	9	BIGKAT AND CAMILLE (20-1)	B+	F↑	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	BROWN BRUCE R	С	111	•	1.75	
	10	MTO-ROAD TO PERFECTION (6-1)	В	F	ORTIZ IRAD JR	A	DONK DAVID	С		• •	2.25	
	11	BONITA SPRINGS (15-1)	B+	F	LEZCANO JOSE	С	BUSH THOMAS M	С	✓	• •	1.75	
11/19/17 AQU (Race 8)	3	FAVORABLE OUTCOME (6-5)	В	Α	CASTELLANO J J	В	BROWN CHAD C	Α	111	•	3.50	W
6.5 furlongs (main)	4	SQUARE SHOOTER (15-1)	B+	D↑	ORTIZ JOSE L	В	ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C	Α	✓	• •	2.75	
Average GPA: 2.78	5	SKYLER'S SCRAMJET (7-2)	Α	D	VELAZQUEZ J R	Α	NEVIN MICHELLE	В	1111	•	3.00	S
	1	HARLAN PUNCH (3-1)	B+	D	MARAGH RAJIV	С	JACOBSON DAVID	В	111	•	2.25	
	1A	VERY VERY STELLA (3-1)	A	F	ORTIZ IRAD JR	Α	JACOBSON DAVID	В	11	• •	2.75	
	2	PETE'S PLAY CALL (12-1)	A	F↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	DIODORO ROBERTINO	Α	1111		2.50	
	2B	CERRO (12-1)	Α	D↑	SAEZ LUIS	В	DIODORO ROBERTINO	Α	111	•	3.00	S
	6	ALWAYS A SUSPECT (8-1)	A	D	ALVARADO JUNIOR	С	MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P	В	111	• •	2.50	
11/19/17 AQU (Race 9)	1	DESPERADO (15-1)	С	F	DAVIS DYLAN	С	MILNE JOAN			• • •	1.00	
11.0 furlongs (turf)	2	CAPTAIN HARDSHIP (6-1)	B+	F	FRANCO MANUEL	С	MOTION H GRAHAM	В	11	• •	2.00	
Average GPA: 1.93	3	SUMMER CAUSEWAY (50-1)	C+	F	DOMINGUEZ CHRISTIAN G	F	MEJIA JAIME	F		• •	0.50	
	4	GLAD MOON (12-1)	В	F↑	CARMOUCHE K	С	DICKINSON MICHAEL W	В			2.00	

5	CUMULATIVE (8-1)	A	F↑	ARROYO ANGEL S	С	DIODORO ROBERTINO	Α	11	• •	2.50	S
6	ELECTRO (10-1)	B+	F↑	SAEZ LUIS	В	MAKER MICHAEL J	В	11	• •	2.25	
7	MTO-UNFORESEEABLE (5-1)	B+	F↑	SAEZ LUIS	В	SERPE PHILIP M	С	✓	• •	2.00	
8	PROMETHEAN (12-1)	В	F↑	DECARLO C P	С	PROCTOR THOMAS F	В	11	•	2.00	
9	IM THE CAPTAIN NOW (3-1)	B+	D	ORTIZ IRAD JR	A	TAGG BARCLAY	С	111	• •	2.50	S
10	CULTURE CARRIER (7-5)	B+	F	CASTELLANO J J	В	BROWN CHAD C	A	111	• •	2.50	S